

SF0121JC001

(TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Delete the following House amendments:

SF0121HS001/AE

SF0121HW001/AE

SF0121H3002/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-line 3 After "provisions;" delete balance of
line.

Page 1-line 4 Delete entirely.

Page 1-line 5 Delete the line through "account;".

Page 1-line 8 After "specified;" delete balance of
line.

Page 1-line 9 Delete entirely.

Page 1-line 10 Delete "accounts;".

Page 1-line 11 Delete line through "specified;".

Page 1-line 12 Delete "specifying".

Page 1-line 13 Delete entirely.

Page 2-line 22 After "of" insert "realized".

Page 3-line 16 After "W.S. 9-4-719" delete
"(b)(intro),".

Page 3-line 17 Delete "(q)(intro)" and insert "(q)(i)";
delete "(i) and (ii),".

Page 3-line 20 After "39-14-801(b)(intro)" delete
balance of line.

Page 3-line 21 Delete "(v)" and insert "and by creating
new paragraphs (v) and (vi)".

Page 4-lines 4 through 22 Delete entirely.

Page 5-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.

Page 6-line 12 Reinsert all stricken language and delete all new language.

Page 7-lines 2 through 4 Reinsert all stricken language and delete all new language.

Page 7-lines 6 through 10 Delete entirely.

Page 13-lines 4 through 6 Delete entirely.

Page 13-lines 8 through 11 Delete entirely and insert:

"(v) For fiscal year 2023 through fiscal year 2028 these funds shall be deposited equally to the permanent Wyoming mineral trust fund and to the common school account within the permanent land fund;

(vi) For fiscal year 2029 and thereafter these funds shall be deposited two-thirds (2/3) to the permanent Wyoming mineral trust fund and one-third (1/3) to the common school account within the permanent land fund."

Page 13-lines 19 and 20 Delete entirely and insert:

"(b) W.S. 9-4-219(c) and 9-4-220(b)(ii) are repealed."

Page 13-lines 22 and 23 Delete entirely.

Pages 14 and 15 Delete entirely.

Page 16-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely.

Page 16-line 10 Delete "**Section 8.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".

Page 20-line 1 Delete "**Section 9.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".

Page 20-line 3 Delete line through "9" and insert "(a) Sections 3(b), 4 and 5".

Page 20-lines 8 through 13 Delete entirely and insert "(b) Except as provided in subsection (a) of".

Renumber as necessary. PERKINS, COOPER, STEINMETZ, NICHOLAS,
HARSHMAN